

CITY OF GRUNDY CENTER GEORGE WILHELM SPORTS COMPLEX

Rental Fees:

Field Rental for Practice: One field \$10 per hour; no charge for teams consisting of 50% or more Grundy Center athletes; priority rules apply.

Field Rental for Games: One field \$35 per game per field

Field Rental for Tournaments: \$100 per day per field, doesn't include concession stand.

Priority of use will be given in the following order:

i.	Grundy Center Community School teams – April 1 – July 31st

- ii. City of Grundy Center Recreation Programs
- iii. Outside Groups/Organizations

Reservation Information:

Name:	
Address:	_Email:
Reservation Date:	Phone #:
Start time for reservation:	End time for reservation:

Rental purpose:	Practice	Games Tournament	Shelter
			•

Field Rented: 1 2 3 4

I, user and representative of party reserving the ball diamond(s)/shelter, _____ agree to the above terms and provisions associated with the use of the City of Grundy Center George Wilhelm Sports Complex.

Signature:	Date:
City of Grundy Center:	Date:
Payment:	Receipt#:

Rental Procedures

- 1. Please pick up all trash and place in designated receptacles.
- 2. Smoking is prohibited in all City facilities and parks.
- 3. No vehicles or bicycles allowed on the ball diamonds/soccer fields.
- 4. Upon completion of practice or games, the field is to be hand raked/dragged around the bases if possible. The rakes must be returned to the equipment shed and shed should be locked.
- 5. Please return all equipment to the shed and lock the shed after each practice/game including bases.
- 6. Please no children in equipment room and concession stand building.
- 7. If using the scoreboards, please make sure boards are turned off after use and tower is locked.
- 8. In the event of rain, the diamonds can be used if deemed playable. If diamond is not playable, an attempt will be made to reschedule, or the rental fee will be fully refunded. Please use good judgment with the fields and severe weather.
- 9. The individual, group or organization making the reservation shall assume liability for any intentional damages to any field, park and facility will be billed accordingly. The individual, group, organization using the facility shall obey all rules and regulations, both written and verbal, and shall not hold the City of Grundy Center or any of its representatives liable for any injury sustained while using a facility.